
Mountain Goat Adventures
Assault on Garland Mountain
3/19/2016

10 mile - Female 19-24
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 262 Lindsey Dickson 22 1:41:27.077

2 331 Ashley Jennings 22 1:51:41.953

3 271 Alex Edquist 22 1:58:12.580

10 mile - Female 25-29
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 946 Katie Laurens 29 1:44:48.843

2 288 Caitlin Foster 29 2:06:47.660

3 357 Bethany Lowe 29 2:14:38.773

4 376 Monika Muzyka 27 2:26:40.430

10 mile - Female 30-34
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 345 Kelly Krieg 33 2:00:39.217

2 429 Lala Tambora 33 2:37:49.870

10 mile - Female 35-39
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 384 Beth Onorato 39 1:32:21.100

2 428 Irina Theodora Szasz 39 1:44:42.820

3 924 Mary Claire Wickliffe 39 1:45:43.927

4 922 Rachel White 36 1:49:02.093

5 920 Jenny Watson 37 1:50:06.633

6 407 Julia Sargent 39 1:53:11.203

7 381 Kimberly Nelson 35 2:12:13.550

8 250 Melissa Compton 37 2:16:41.473

10 mile - Female 40-44
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 242 Melissa Clay 40 1:34:45.787

2 361 Marty Marrs 43 1:36:05.630

3 921 Ami Weiner 41 1:52:54.770

4 380 Saundra Naughton 43 1:54:48.437

5 290 Catherine Gagne 44 1:57:05.323

6 362 Danielle Martin 44 1:58:37.913

7 415 Angelica Sierra 43 2:16:13.620

8 284 S Fickle 44 2:27:01.400

9 329 Jenny Jackson 43 2:39:56.337

10 mile - Overall Results
Place Bib Name Race Age Category Time

1 296 Wayne Goff 49 Male 45-49 1:11:17.570

2 238 James Casto 52 Male 50-54 1:18:30.713

3 941 Pete Thomas 25 Male 25-29 1:18:42.730

4 372 Wil Meiners 38 Male 35-39 1:21:11.777

5 942 Andrew Ellingsworth 29 Male 25-29 1:21:32.210

6 251 Bruce Crawford 54 Male 50-54 1:23:08.667

7 419 Jake Smith 16 Male 18 and under 1:23:34.930

8 430 James Taylor 38 Male 35-39 1:24:10.430

9 410 Brian A. Schlosser 53 Male 50-54 1:24:59.980

10 368 Kevin McClelion 41 Male 40-44 1:25:18.087

11 275 James Elrod 31 Male 30-34 1:25:30.673

12 957 Robert Nugent 55 Male 55-59 1:26:24.227

13 240 Mary Clabby 48 Female 45-49 1:26:27.247

14 220 Brian Black 36 Male 35-39 1:27:31.170

15 906 Drew Tyson 26 Male 25-29 1:28:00.663

16 905 Brandon Tyson 28 Male 25-29 1:28:00.687

17 349 Scott Leeth 51 Male 50-54 1:28:09.240

18 420 Jeremy Smith 41 Male 40-44 1:28:22.227

19 391 Ty Pepperdine 47 Male 45-49 1:28:29.857

20 319 Kyle Hicks 27 Male 25-29 1:29:53.853

21 424 Lucas Strickland 25 Male 25-29 1:30:49.037

22 432 Scott Taylor 49 Male 45-49 1:31:12.250

23 259 Anthony Dembickie 43 Male 40-44 1:31:20.133

24 297 Oscar Gomez 32 Male 30-34 1:31:20.880

25 205 Brian Andrews 51 Male 50-54 1:31:24.347

26 274 Kevin Ellis 38 Male 35-39 1:31:32.013

27 369 Matthew McLendon 30 Male 30-34 1:31:33.873

28 334 Brad Joiner 46 Male 45-49 1:31:52.970

29 384 Beth Onorato 39 Female 35-39 1:32:21.100

30 416 Randall Simmons 45 Male 45-49 1:32:46.903

31 347 Steven LaSota 39 Male 35-39 1:33:04.327

32 377 George Myers 56 Male 55-59 1:34:23.083

33 242 Melissa Clay 40 Female 40-44 1:34:45.787

34 214 Scott Beardsell 51 Male 50-54 1:34:57.580

35 287 Robert Forrest 62 Male 60-64 1:35:21.390

36 361 Marty Marrs 43 Female 40-44 1:36:05.630

37 373 Alan Mobley 49 Male 45-49 1:38:30.400

38 313 Charles Heinz 60 Male 60-64 1:39:39.267

39 325 Mark Holowka 36 Male 35-39 1:40:20.260

40 919 William Warren 62 Male 60-64 1:40:26.177

41 262 Lindsey Dickson 22 Female 19-24 1:41:27.077

42 201 Mark Adamczyk 50 Male 50-54 1:41:35.317

43 950 James Wade 57 Male 55-59 1:41:46.960



10 mile - Female 45-49
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 240 Mary Clabby 48 1:26:27.247

2 935 Belinda Young 47 1:43:57.717

3 383 Marisol Odom 45 1:48:34.383

4 255 Patricia Cuomo 49 1:50:27.443

5 223 Kayla Boys 46 1:53:39.470

6 370 Tracey Meaders 49 2:09:58.090

7 930 Tammie Williams 48 2:10:00.557

10 mile - Female 50-54
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 302 Eve Hall 50 1:49:26.693

2 385 Abby Page 53 2:06:51.927

3 413 Beth Shafer 54 2:22:20.897

4 293 Katherine Garcia 53 2:43:43.967

10 mile - Female 55-59
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 915 Nozomi Wade 58 1:53:03.497

2 210 Ana Bailie 56 1:56:37.020

3 230 Joyce Buchleitner 58 2:02:05.660

4 933 Susan Wyman 56 2:22:23.053

5 235 Cindy Byrer 57 2:56:15.127

10 mile - Female 60-64
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 431 Margaret Taylor 60 1:52:25.700

10 mile - Male 18 and under
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 419 Jake Smith 16 1:23:34.930

2 244 Ryan Clements 13 2:15:51.060

10 mile - Male 25-29
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 941 Pete Thomas 25 1:18:42.730

2 942 Andrew Ellingsworth 29 1:21:32.210

3 906 Drew Tyson 26 1:28:00.663

4 905 Brandon Tyson 28 1:28:00.687

5 319 Kyle Hicks 27 1:29:53.853

6 424 Lucas Strickland 25 1:30:49.037

7 422 Nicholas Steinhoff 28 1:55:10.573

8 409 Zach Scalf 25 1:58:33.653

9 127 Christian Abrams 27 2:06:52.783

10 378 Anthony Myrick 29 2:07:14.417

Place Bib Name Race Age Category Time
44 912 Thierry Urbain 52 Male 50-54 1:42:13.130

45 229 Kary Brownlee 44 Male 40-44 1:43:04.030

46 935 Belinda Young 47 Female 45-49 1:43:57.717

47 428 Irina Theodora Szasz 39 Female 35-39 1:44:42.820

48 946 Katie Laurens 29 Female 25-29 1:44:48.843

49 249 Michael Collison 65 Male 65-69 1:45:09.680

50 924 Mary Claire Wickliffe 39 Female 35-39 1:45:43.927

51 203 Scott Anderson 36 Male 35-39 1:45:50.120

52 280 Ron Fader 47 Male 45-49 1:46:13.490

53 226 Brett Broadrick 36 Male 35-39 1:46:39.820

54 421 Joseph Smith 38 Male 35-39 1:47:24.960

55 375 Joshua Muzyka 31 Male 30-34 1:47:49.613

56 383 Marisol Odom 45 Female 45-49 1:48:34.383

57 922 Rachel White 36 Female 35-39 1:49:02.093

58 302 Eve Hall 50 Female 50-54 1:49:26.693

59 920 Jenny Watson 37 Female 35-39 1:50:06.633

60 255 Patricia Cuomo 49 Female 45-49 1:50:27.443

61 331 Ashley Jennings 22 Female 19-24 1:51:41.953

62 431 Margaret Taylor 60 Female 60-64 1:52:25.700

63 918 Ivan Wall 50 Male 50-54 1:52:27.287

64 921 Ami Weiner 41 Female 40-44 1:52:54.770

65 915 Nozomi Wade 58 Female 55-59 1:53:03.497

66 414 William Shaffer 69 Male 65-69 1:53:07.633

67 407 Julia Sargent 39 Female 35-39 1:53:11.203

68 399 Scott Reed 47 Male 45-49 1:53:20.220

69 223 Kayla Boys 46 Female 45-49 1:53:39.470

70 392 Mark Prater 49 Male 45-49 1:54:23.783

71 403 Samuel Rich 41 Male 40-44 1:54:37.907

72 380 Saundra Naughton 43 Female 40-44 1:54:48.437

73 422 Nicholas Steinhoff 28 Male 25-29 1:55:10.573

74 309 Nick Hatcher 31 Male 30-34 1:55:32.043

75 953 Jeff Kessinger 50 Male 50-54 1:56:00.643

76 224 Michael Brake 37 Male 35-39 1:56:22.330

77 210 Ana Bailie 56 Female 55-59 1:56:37.020

78 290 Catherine Gagne 44 Female 40-44 1:57:05.323

79 266 Stephen Douglass 50 Male 50-54 1:57:36.643

80 341 David Kernea 48 Male 45-49 1:57:38.700

81 271 Alex Edquist 22 Female 19-24 1:58:12.580

82 257 Jeff Dein 42 Male 40-44 1:58:28.740

83 409 Zach Scalf 25 Male 25-29 1:58:33.653

84 362 Danielle Martin 44 Female 40-44 1:58:37.913

85 304 Chad Hamlin 38 Male 35-39 2:00:08.663

86 345 Kelly Krieg 33 Female 30-34 2:00:39.217

87 230 Joyce Buchleitner 58 Female 55-59 2:02:05.660

88 427 Mark A. Sweeney 51 Male 50-54 2:02:14.980

89 923 Jay Whitney 58 Male 55-59 2:04:08.707

90 928 Paul Williams 43 Male 40-44 2:04:40.780

91 243 David Clements 50 Male 50-54 2:05:02.327

92 288 Caitlin Foster 29 Female 25-29 2:06:47.660

93 385 Abby Page 53 Female 50-54 2:06:51.927

94 127 Christian Abrams 27 Male 25-29 2:06:52.783



10 mile - Male 30-34
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 275 James Elrod 31 1:25:30.673

2 297 Oscar Gomez 32 1:31:20.880

3 369 Matthew McLendon 30 1:31:33.873

4 375 Joshua Muzyka 31 1:47:49.613

5 309 Nick Hatcher 31 1:55:32.043

10 mile - Male 35-39
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 372 Wil Meiners 38 1:21:11.777

2 430 James Taylor 38 1:24:10.430

3 220 Brian Black 36 1:27:31.170

4 274 Kevin Ellis 38 1:31:32.013

5 347 Steven LaSota 39 1:33:04.327

6 325 Mark Holowka 36 1:40:20.260

7 203 Scott Anderson 36 1:45:50.120

8 226 Brett Broadrick 36 1:46:39.820

9 421 Joseph Smith 38 1:47:24.960

10 224 Michael Brake 37 1:56:22.330

11 304 Chad Hamlin 38 2:00:08.663

12 254 Chris Crumbley 35 2:07:26.747

13 404 Matt Robison 35 2:12:17.623

10 mile - Male 40-44
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 368 Kevin McClelion 41 1:25:18.087

2 420 Jeremy Smith 41 1:28:22.227

3 259 Anthony Dembickie 43 1:31:20.133

4 229 Kary Brownlee 44 1:43:04.030

5 403 Samuel Rich 41 1:54:37.907

6 257 Jeff Dein 42 1:58:28.740

7 928 Paul Williams 43 2:04:40.780

10 mile - Male 45-49
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 296 Wayne Goff 49 1:11:17.570

2 391 Ty Pepperdine 47 1:28:29.857

3 432 Scott Taylor 49 1:31:12.250

4 334 Brad Joiner 46 1:31:52.970

5 416 Randall Simmons 45 1:32:46.903

6 373 Alan Mobley 49 1:38:30.400

7 280 Ron Fader 47 1:46:13.490

8 399 Scott Reed 47 1:53:20.220

9 392 Mark Prater 49 1:54:23.783

10 341 David Kernea 48 1:57:38.700

11 947 Rod Ellisor 49 2:07:37.217

12 306 Thomas Harper 46 2:15:48.027

Place Bib Name Race Age Category Time

95 378 Anthony Myrick 29 Male 25-29 2:07:14.417

96 254 Chris Crumbley 35 Male 35-39 2:07:26.747

97 947 Rod Ellisor 49 Male 45-49 2:07:37.217

98 365 Bill McAllister 52 Male 50-54 2:09:42.270

99 370 Tracey Meaders 49 Female 45-49 2:09:58.090

100 930 Tammie Williams 48 Female 45-49 2:10:00.557

101 239 Bryan Church 57 Male 55-59 2:11:59.917

102 381 Kimberly Nelson 35 Female 35-39 2:12:13.550

103 404 Matt Robison 35 Male 35-39 2:12:17.623

104 363 Barry May 60 Male 60-64 2:13:58.670

105 354 Zeke Lilly 67 Male 65-69 2:14:13.843

106 357 Bethany Lowe 29 Female 25-29 2:14:38.773

107 306 Thomas Harper 46 Male 45-49 2:15:48.027

108 244 Ryan Clements 13 Male 18 and under 2:15:51.060

109 415 Angelica Sierra 43 Female 40-44 2:16:13.620

110 250 Melissa Compton 37 Female 35-39 2:16:41.473

111 303 Rick Hall 50 Male 50-54 2:19:01.623

112 413 Beth Shafer 54 Female 50-54 2:22:20.897

113 933 Susan Wyman 56 Female 55-59 2:22:23.053

114 326 Gary Holt 54 Male 50-54 2:24:14.400

115 376 Monika Muzyka 27 Female 25-29 2:26:40.430

116 284 S Fickle 44 Female 40-44 2:27:01.400

117 429 Lala Tambora 33 Female 30-34 2:37:49.870

118 909 Jon Uhlir 53 Male 50-54 2:38:19.293

119 329 Jenny Jackson 43 Female 40-44 2:39:56.337

120 293 Katherine Garcia 53 Female 50-54 2:43:43.967

121 312 James Hefner 83 Male 70+ 2:43:45.487

122 235 Cindy Byrer 57 Female 55-59 2:56:15.127



10 mile - Male 50-54
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 238 James Casto 52 1:18:30.713

2 251 Bruce Crawford 54 1:23:08.667

3 410 Brian A. Schlosser 53 1:24:59.980

4 349 Scott Leeth 51 1:28:09.240

5 205 Brian Andrews 51 1:31:24.347

6 214 Scott Beardsell 51 1:34:57.580

7 201 Mark Adamczyk 50 1:41:35.317

8 912 Thierry Urbain 52 1:42:13.130

9 918 Ivan Wall 50 1:52:27.287

10 953 Jeff Kessinger 50 1:56:00.643

11 266 Stephen Douglass 50 1:57:36.643

12 427 Mark A. Sweeney 51 2:02:14.980

13 243 David Clements 50 2:05:02.327

14 365 Bill McAllister 52 2:09:42.270

15 303 Rick Hall 50 2:19:01.623

16 326 Gary Holt 54 2:24:14.400

17 909 Jon Uhlir 53 2:38:19.293

10 mile - Male 55-59
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 957 Robert Nugent 55 1:26:24.227

2 377 George Myers 56 1:34:23.083

3 950 James Wade 57 1:41:46.960

4 923 Jay Whitney 58 2:04:08.707

5 239 Bryan Church 57 2:11:59.917

10 mile - Male 60-64
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 287 Robert Forrest 62 1:35:21.390

2 313 Charles Heinz 60 1:39:39.267

3 919 William Warren 62 1:40:26.177

4 363 Barry May 60 2:13:58.670

10 mile - Male 65-69
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 249 Michael Collison 65 1:45:09.680

2 414 William Shaffer 69 1:53:07.633

3 354 Zeke Lilly 67 2:14:13.843

10 mile - Male 70+
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 312 James Hefner 83 2:43:45.487


